

Queensland

Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) (National Declaration) Amendment Regulation 2020

Subordinate Legislation 2020 No. 91

made under the

Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) Act 2017

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 9 (Educational program)	2
4	Amendment of s 10 (Statement of philosophy and aims)	2

Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) (National Declaration) Amendment Regulation 2020

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) (National Declaration) Amendment Regulation 2020.*

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Education (Accreditation of Non-State Schools) Regulation 2017.*

3 Amendment of s 9 (Educational program)

Section 9(1)(e), 'Melbourne Declaration on Educational Goals for Young Australians'—

omit, insert—

Alice Springs (Mparntwe) Education Declaration

4 Amendment of s 10 (Statement of philosophy and aims)

Section 10(2), 'Melbourne Declaration on Educational Goals for Young Australians'—

omit, insert—

Alice Springs (Mparntwe) Education Declaration

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 18 June 2020.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 19 June 2020.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Education.

© State of Queensland 2020